
 
 National Framework Agreement for Ultrasound 2022 

 
 

  * In order to purchase this equipment via the NHS Supply Chain framework agreement please contact a
member of the Team for a unique order reference number.

 
 

The unique order reference number should be quoted on the purchase order raised with NHSSC at the
following address:

Supply Chain Coordination Ltd
West Way

Cotes Park Industrial Estate
Alfreton

      Derbyshire    
  DE55 4QJ

 
Please email your purchase order to Business Solutions Admin

at:business.solutions.admin@supplychain.nhs.uk 
 

This quote will only be valid if ordered direct via NHS Supply Chain
 

 
NHS Supply Chain Contact Details

 
 

Iwona Doniec  
Assistant Buyer 
Mobile: 0113 385 4882    
Email: iwona.doniec@supplychain.nhs.uk  
 



Pricing Schedule 
 
 
Modality:
 

Ultrasound - Fixed Cart 
 

 

   

Supplier Name:  
 

Ge Medical Systems Limited 
 

 

   

Trust Name:   
 

Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust 
 

 

   

Hospital Name:   
 

Royal Free Hospital  
 

 

   

Department:
 

Royal free FMU and Chase Farm and Urology 
 

 

   

Date:  
 

07/09/2022 
 

 

   

Supplier Quotation Reference:  
 

2008803219.2 NHSSC_ID_0308221557 
 

 

   

The price is based on a commitment deal via the Department of Health Capital Equipment Trading Fund and as such has limited
availability. Once all goods are sold from the particular commitment deal, pricing will revert as per the standard framework agreement

not withstanding any prices quoted on this quotation. 
 

   

Quote Valid Until:  
 THIS QUOTE IS VALID UNTIL 06/11/2022  OR UNTIL ALL STOCK IS EXHAUSTED, WHICHEVER DATE IS SOONER.   

 

    

Sub-Category
 

System Number
 

System Name  
 

Product Code
 

Warranty
  (in months)  

 

Qty  
 

Obstetrics and Gynaecology 
 

1  
 

Voluson Expert 22 
 

 H48711PE  
 

12 
 

1 
 

Obstetrics and Gynaecology 
 

2  
 

Voluson Expert 22 
 

 H48711PE  
 

12 
 

2 
 

Obstetrics and Gynaecology 
 

3  
 

Voluson Expert 22 
 

 H48711PE  
 

12 
 

1 
 

Point of Care 
 

4  
 

Venue R3 
 

 H45293VN  
 

36 
 

4 
 

      

System No
 

Accessories
 

Product Code
 

Qty  
 

  

1  
 

C2-9-D XDclear Convex Array Probe 
 

 H40462LN  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

C1-6-D XDclear Convex Array Probe 
 

 H40472LT  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

RM7C-D AMA Abdominal Probe 
 

 H44901AR  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

RIC5-9-D Volume Endocavitay Probe 
 

 H48651MS  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

Advanced VCI- Volume Contrast Imaging
(H48681FP) 

 

 H48681FP  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

CW Software Option (H48691NZ) 
 

 H48691NZ  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

Advanced Security Features (H48701WM) 
 

 H48701WM  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

Voluson Remote Updates 
 

 H48711KH  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

Gel Warmer 
 

 H48711NH  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

Respond Probe Holder 
 

 H48711NT  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

B/W Printer 
 

 H48052BG  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

High Gloss Paper for B/W Printer
(H46811A) 

 

 H46811A  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

UK Destination Kit (H48651NZ) 
 

 H48651NZ  
 

1 
 

  

1  
 

Prime Service - Expert Live Support 
 

 H91175US  
 

1 
 

  

2  
 

C2-9-D XDclear Convex Array Probe 
 

 H40462LN  
 

2 
 

  

2  
 

C1-6-D XDclear Convex Array Probe 
 

 H40472LT  
 

2 
 

  

2  
 

IC5-9D Endocavity Probe 
 

 H40442LK  
 

2 
 

  

2  
 

Advanced VCI- Volume Contrast Imaging
(H48681FP) 

 

 H48681FP  
 

2 
 

  



2  
 

CW Software Option (H48691NZ) 
 

 H48691NZ  
 

2 
 

  

2  
 

Advanced Security Features (H48701WM) 
 

 H48701WM  
 

2 
 

  

2  
 

Voluson Remote Updates 
 

 H48711KH  
 

2 
 

  

2  
 

Gel Warmer 
 

 H48711NH  
 

2 
 

  

2  
 

Respond Probe Holder 
 

 H48711NT  
 

2 
 

  

2  
 

Ext. Patient Monitor Set (H48701WK) 
 

 H48701WK  
 

2 
 

  

2  
 

B/W Printer 
 

 H48052BG  
 

2 
 

  

2  
 

High Gloss Paper for B/W Printer
(H46811A) 

 

 H46811A  
 

2 
 

  

2  
 

UK Destination Kit (H48651NZ) 
 

 H48651NZ  
 

2 
 

  

2  
 

Prime Service - Expert Live Support 
 

 H91175US  
 

2 
 

  

3  
 

C2-9-D XDclear Convex Array Probe 
 

 H40462LN  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

C1-6-D XDclear Convex Array Probe 
 

 H40472LT  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

IC5-9D Endocavity Probe 
 

 H40442LK  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

RM7C-D AMA Abdominal Probe 
 

 H44901AR  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

Advanced VCI- Volume Contrast Imaging
(H48681FP) 

 

 H48681FP  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

CW Software Option (H48691NZ) 
 

 H48691NZ  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

Advanced Security Features (H48701WM) 
 

 H48701WM  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

Voluson Remote Updates 
 

 H48711KH  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

Gel Warmer 
 

 H48711NH  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

Respond Probe Holder 
 

 H48711NT  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

B/W Printer 
 

 H48052BG  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

High Gloss Paper for B/W Printer
(H46811A) 

 

 H46811A  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

UK Destination Kit (H48651NZ) 
 

 H48651NZ  
 

1 
 

  

3  
 

Prime Service - Expert Live Support 
 

 H91175US  
 

1 
 

  

4  
 

DICOM Option (H45051VI) 
 

 H45051VI  
 

4 
 

  

4  
 

Opthalmic Application 
 

 H45051VH  
 

4 
 

  

4  
 

Venue Language kit-English US 
 

 H45051LA  
 

4 
 

  

4  
 

Prime Service - Expert Live Support 
 

 H91175US  
 

4 
 

  

4  
 

L4-20t-RS Probe 
 

 H48062AJ  
 

4 
 

  

4  
 

C1-5-RS Probe 
 

 H40462LA  
 

4 
 

  

4  
 

5 years Extended warranty (3+2) 
 

 H90361US  
 

4 
 

  

4  
 

Wi-Fi - Wireless USB Adapter 
 

 H45051VC  
 

4 
 

  

4  
 

Venue power cord for UK 
 

 H45051PE  
 

4 
 

  

      

Final Invoice Price ex VAT  
 

   

 £512,533.88 
 

   

     

Final Invoice Cost inc VAT
 

   

£615,040.66 
 

   

     

Trust Saving
(From standard Framework price (Exc. VAT)

 

   

£168,541.44 
 

   



     

Additional Information  
 

 
 

     

TRADE-IN VALUE OFFERED BY THE SUPPLIER  
 

TRADE-IN INFORMATION FOR THE TRUST  
 

 
 

Discounts for trade-in systems offered by the supplier are not
included in the overall quote value, this is listed as a separate value

as per the box to the left.
To take advantage of their offer you must raise an invoice to the

supplier directly for the value of the trade-in which will be dealt with
outside of NHS Supply Chain.  

 

      



Indicative Residual Value Lease Costs
Trust Name:        Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust 
Department:       Royal free FMU and Chase Farm and Urology 
Capital Cost:      £512,533.88 excluding VAT

Payment Profile: Quarterly in Advance

Lease Term
 

Rate per £000
 

Implicit
Interest Rate

 

Period Payment
(excl. VAT)

 

No of payments
 

Total payable over life
of lease

 

RV%
 

Payment Profile: Annually in Advance

Lease Term
 

Rate per £000
 

Implicit
Interest Rate

 

Period Payment
(excl. VAT)

 

No of payments
 

Total payable over life
of lease

 

RV%
 

Please Note: This does not constitute a live lease rental quotation. The Residual value (RV%) and lease rate are for indicative purposes only,
however a full lease tender exercise will yield a tailored quotation summary of live bids for the lease arrangement.

These indicative lease costs include an arrangement fee of 1% of the capital cost capped at £5,000 that is charged to the successful lessor. We
operate a value add framework to facilitate medical equipment procurement and there will be no additional retainer fees required or contractual
obligation to utilise the NHS Supply Chain Leasing Solutions Framework. The trust will not receive any invoices from NHS-SC for use of the
framework.

If the equipment being leased is part of an NHS SC Bulk Buy then the capital cost will be slightly different than if it was purchased outright. This is
due to the parties involved being in different VAT divisions.

To pursue a full lease tender or for any other leasing queries please contact  Leasing@supplychain.nhs.uk



Indicative Non-Residual Lease Costs
Payment Profile: Quarterly in Advance

Lease Term
 

Rate per £000
 

Implicit
Interest Rate

 

Period Payment
(excl. VAT)

 

No of payments
 

Total payable over life
of lease

 

RV%
 

3 Years (36 Months) 
 

£90.33 
 

5.25% 
 

£46,297.19 
 

12 
 

£555,566.22 
 

0.0 
 

5 Years (60 Months) 
 

£57.65 
 

5.76% 
 

£29,547.58 
 

20 
 

£590,951.56 
 

0.0 
 

7 Years (72 Months) 
 

£41.01 
 

6.2% 
 

£21,019.01 
 

28 
 

£588,532.40 
 

0.0 
 

Payment Profile: Annually in Advance

Lease Term
 

Rate per £000
 

Interest Rate
 

Period Payment
(excl. VAT)

 

No of payments
 

Total payable over life
of lease

 

RV%
 

3 Years (36 Months) 
 

£354.03 
 

5.25% 
 

£181,452.37 
 

4 
 

£725,809.48 
 

0.0 
 

5 Years (60 Months) 
 

£225.23 
 

5.76% 
 

£115,438.01 
 

5 
 

£577,190.03 
 

0.0 
 

7 Years (72 Months) 
 

£160.58 
 

6.2% 
 

£82,302.69 
 

7 
 

£576,118.83 
 

0.0 
 

Please Note: This does not constitute a live lease rental quotation. The Residual value (RV%) and lease rate are for indicative purposes only,
however a full lease tender exercise will yield a tailored quotation summary of live bids for the lease arrangement.

These indicative lease costs include an arrangement fee of 1% of the capital cost capped at £5,000 that is charged to the successful lessor. We
operate a value add framework to facilitate medical equipment procurement and there will be no additional retainer fees required or contractual
obligation to utilise the NHS Supply Chain Leasing Solutions Framework. The trust will not receive any invoices from NHS-SC for use of the
framework.

To pursue a full lease tender or for any other leasing queries please contact  Leasing@supplychain.nhs.uk



 

Contractual Terms & Conditions
 
 
Please note that any provided quotation for the cost of the supply of any goods and services under the
National Framework Agreement shall not constitute an offer. Subject to Framework Agreement terms and
conditions, a contract between you and NHS Supply Chain shall only come into existence when NHS
Supply Chain issues a written acceptance of your Order in the form of a Unique Reference Number.
 
This quotation is valid on the date that it is provided to the customer and is subject to change until the point
NHSSC accepts the order from the customer, or alternatively, if the requirement or scope of the order
changes after the point of acceptance. NHS Supply Chain will confirm any changes to the quote or price
directly to the trust.



 GE Healthcare

Cover Summary – Ultrasound One Focus

Trust Name

Supplier Quotation Reference

System Voluson S10 Expert 

POS Maintenance Price ex VAT £12,504.00

Post Warranty Price ex VAT £15,504.00

Saving ex VAT £3,000.00

Cover 1 Year Warranty + 4 Years Maintenance Cover 

Features Ultrasound non eligible to Repair Centre

Access to Call Centre ✓

Preferred Field Engineer on Site Not included 

Repair Schedule Information from Call Centre Time to Inform: within 3 Working Hours

Time to be on Site for Repair within 2 working days 

Uptime Guarantee 96%

Time Coverage Working Hours

Out of Working Hours  (Onsite) Option

Out of Working Hours (Remote Services) Option

Preventive maintenance ✓

Unlimited number of Corrective Maintenance (Parts & Labour) ✓

Limited number of Corrective Maintenance Option

Spare Parts (Excludes consumables and accessories) ✓

Ultrasound Standard Probes ✓(Any 1 Standard probe over the term of the contract)

Ultrasound Specialist Probes Option

Wear parts Not included 

Loan Equipment (Subject to availability) NA

Technical training & certification Not included

Software Updates (Safety only) ✓ 

Equipment performance

Education & training

Lifecycle management

Communication & Relationship 

Service Response

Access to remote expert for Remote Diagnostic  / Insite remote 

support
✓

Guaranteed Engineer Working remotely on system  Time to Connect : Within 2 Working Hours


