

National Framework Agreement for Ultrasound 2022

* In order to purchase this equipment via the NHS Supply Chain framework agreement please contact a member of the Team for a unique order reference number.

The unique order reference number should be quoted on the purchase order raised with NHSSC at the following address: Supply Chain Coordination Ltd

Supply Chain Coordination Ltd West Way Cotes Park Industrial Estate Alfreton Derbyshire DE55 4QJ

Please email your purchase order to Business Solutions Admin at:business.solutions.admin@supplychain.nhs.uk

This quote will only be valid if ordered direct via NHS Supply Chain

NHS Supply Chain Contact Details

Iwona Doniec Assistant Buyer **Mobile:** 0113 385 4882 **Email:** iwona.doniec@supplychain.nhs.uk



Pricing Schedule

Modality:	Ultrasound - Fixed Cart
Supplier Name:	Ge Medical Systems Limited
Trust Name:	Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust
Hospital Name:	Royal Free Hospital
Department:	Royal free FMU and Chase Farm and Urology
Date:	07/09/2022
Supplier Quotation Reference:	2008803219.2 NHSSC_ID_0308221557

The price is based on a commitment deal via the Department of Health Capital Equipment Trading Fund and as such has limited availability. Once all goods are sold from the particular commitment deal, pricing will revert as per the standard framework agreement not withstanding any prices quoted on this quotation.

Quote Valid Until:

THIS QUOTE IS VALID UNTIL 06/11/2022 OR UNTIL ALL STOCK IS EXHAUSTED, WHICHEVER DATE IS SOONER.

Sub-Category	System Number	System Name	Product Code	Warranty (in months)	Qty
Obstetrics and Gynaecology	1	Voluson Expert 22	H48711PE	12	1
Obstetrics and Gynaecology	2	Voluson Expert 22	H48711PE	12	2
Obstetrics and Gynaecology	3	Voluson Expert 22	H48711PE	12	1
Point of Care	4	Venue R3	H45293VN	36	4

System No	Accessories	Product Code	Qty
1	C2-9-D XDclear Convex Array Probe	H40462LN	1
1	C1-6-D XDclear Convex Array Probe	H40472LT	1
1	RM7C-D AMA Abdominal Probe	H44901AR	1
1	RIC5-9-D Volume Endocavitay Probe	H48651MS	1
1	Advanced VCI- Volume Contrast Imaging (H48681FP)	H48681FP	1
1	CW Software Option (H48691NZ)	H48691NZ	1
1	Advanced Security Features (H48701WM)	H48701WM	1
1	Voluson Remote Updates	H48711KH	1
1	Gel Warmer	H48711NH	1
1	Respond Probe Holder	H48711NT	1
1	B/W Printer	H48052BG	1
1	High Gloss Paper for B/W Printer (H46811A)	H46811A	1
1	UK Destination Kit (H48651NZ)	H48651NZ	1
1	Prime Service - Expert Live Support	H91175US	1
2	C2-9-D XDclear Convex Array Probe	H40462LN	2
2	C1-6-D XDclear Convex Array Probe	H40472LT	2
2	IC5-9D Endocavity Probe	H40442LK	2
2	Advanced VCI- Volume Contrast Imaging (H48681FP)	H48681FP	2



2	CW Software Option (H48691NZ)	H48691NZ	2
2	Advanced Security Features (H48701WM)	H48701WM	2
2	Voluson Remote Updates	H48711KH	2
2	Gel Warmer	H48711NH	2
2	Respond Probe Holder	H48711NT	2
2	Ext. Patient Monitor Set (H48701WK)	H48701WK	2
2	B/W Printer	H48052BG	2
2	High Gloss Paper for B/W Printer (H46811A)	H46811A	2
2	UK Destination Kit (H48651NZ)	H48651NZ	2
2	Prime Service - Expert Live Support	H91175US	2
3	C2-9-D XDclear Convex Array Probe	H40462LN	1
3	C1-6-D XDclear Convex Array Probe	H40472LT	1
3	IC5-9D Endocavity Probe	H40442LK	1
3	RM7C-D AMA Abdominal Probe	H44901AR	1
3	Advanced VCI- Volume Contrast Imaging (H48681FP)	H48681FP	1
3	CW Software Option (H48691NZ)	H48691NZ	1
3	Advanced Security Features (H48701WM)	H48701WM	1
3	Voluson Remote Updates	H48711KH	1
3	Gel Warmer	H48711NH	1
3	Respond Probe Holder	H48711NT	1
3	B/W Printer	H48052BG	1
3	High Gloss Paper for B/W Printer (H46811A)	H46811A	1
3	UK Destination Kit (H48651NZ)	H48651NZ	1
3	Prime Service - Expert Live Support	H91175US	1
4	DICOM Option (H45051VI)	H45051VI	4
4	Opthalmic Application	H45051VH	4
4	Venue Language kit-English US	H45051LA	4
4	Prime Service - Expert Live Support	H91175US	4
4	L4-20t-RS Probe	H48062AJ	4
4	C1-5-RS Probe	H40462LA	4
4	5 years Extended warranty (3+2)	H90361US	4
4	Wi-Fi - Wireless USB Adapter	H45051VC	4
4	Venue power cord for UK	H45051PE	4



Final Invoice Cost inc VAT

£615,040.66

Trust Saving (From standard Framework price (Exc. VAT)

£168,541.44



Additional Information				
TRADE-IN VALUE OFFERED BY THE SUPPLIER	TRADE-IN INFORMATION FOR THE TRUST			
	Discounts for trade-in systems offered by the supplier are not included in the overall quote value, this is listed as a separate value as per the box to the left. To take advantage of their offer you must raise an invoice to the supplier directly for the value of the trade-in which will be dealt with outside of NHS Supply Chain.			



Indicative Residual Value Lease Costs

Trust Name:	Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust
Department:	Royal free FMU and Chase Farm and Urology
Capital Cost:	£512,533.88 excluding VAT

Payment Profile: Quarterly in Advance

Lease Term Rate per £0	00 Implicit Interest Rate	Period Payment (excl. VAT)	No of payments	Total payable over life of lease	RV%
------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------------------	----------------	-------------------------------------	-----

Payment Profile: Annually in Advance

Lease Term Rate per £00	0 Implicit Interest Rate	Period Payment (excl. VAT)	No of payments	Total payable over life of lease	RV%
-------------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	----------------	-------------------------------------	-----

Please Note: This does not constitute a live lease rental quotation. The Residual value (RV%) and lease rate are for indicative purposes only, however a full lease tender exercise will yield a tailored quotation summary of live bids for the lease arrangement.

These indicative lease costs include an arrangement fee of 1% of the capital cost capped at £5,000 that is charged to the successful lessor. We operate a value add framework to facilitate medical equipment procurement and there will be no additional retainer fees required or contractual obligation to utilise the NHS Supply Chain Leasing Solutions Framework. The trust will not receive any invoices from NHS-SC for use of the framework.

If the equipment being leased is part of an NHS SC Bulk Buy then the capital cost will be slightly different than if it was purchased outright. This is due to the parties involved being in different VAT divisions.

To pursue a full lease tender or for any other leasing queries please contact Leasing@supplychain.nhs.uk



Indicative Non-Residual Lease Costs

Payment Profile: Quarterly in Advance

Lease Term	Rate per £000	Implicit Interest Rate	Period Payment (excl. VAT)	No of payments	Total payable over life of lease	RV%
3 Years (36 Months)	£90.33	5.25%	£46,297.19	12	£555,566.22	0.0
5 Years (60 Months)	£57.65	5.76%	£29,547.58	20	£590,951.56	0.0
7 Years (72 Months)	£41.01	6.2%	£21,019.01	28	£588,532.40	0.0

Payment Profile: Annually in Advance

Lease Term	Rate per £000	Interest Rate	Period Payment (excl. VAT)	No of payments	Total payable over life of lease	RV%
3 Years (36 Months)	£354.03	5.25%	£181,452.37	4	£725,809.48	0.0
5 Years (60 Months)	£225.23	5.76%	£115,438.01	5	£577,190.03	0.0
7 Years (72 Months)	£160.58	6.2%	£82,302.69	7	£576,118.83	0.0

Please Note: This does not constitute a live lease rental quotation. The Residual value (RV%) and lease rate are for indicative purposes only, however a full lease tender exercise will yield a tailored quotation summary of live bids for the lease arrangement.

These indicative lease costs include an arrangement fee of 1% of the capital cost capped at £5,000 that is charged to the successful lessor. We operate a value add framework to facilitate medical equipment procurement and there will be no additional retainer fees required or contractual obligation to utilise the NHS Supply Chain Leasing Solutions Framework. The trust will not receive any invoices from NHS-SC for use of the framework.

To pursue a full lease tender or for any other leasing queries please contact Leasing@supplychain.nhs.uk

Contractual Terms & Conditions

Please note that any provided quotation for the cost of the supply of any goods and services under the National Framework Agreement shall not constitute an offer. Subject to Framework Agreement terms and conditions, a contract between you and NHS Supply Chain shall only come into existence when NHS Supply Chain issues a written acceptance of your Order in the form of a Unique Reference Number.

This quotation is valid on the date that it is provided to the customer and is subject to change until the point NHSSC accepts the order from the customer, or alternatively, if the requirement or scope of the order changes after the point of acceptance. NHS Supply Chain will confirm any changes to the quote or price directly to the trust.





Cover Summary – Ultrasound One Focus

Trust Name				
Supplier Quotation Reference				
System	Voluson S10 Expert			
POS Maintenance Price ex VAT	£12,504.00			
Post Warranty Price ex VAT	£15,504.00			
Saving ex VAT	£3,000.00			
	•			
Cover	1 Year Warranty + 4 Years Maintenance Cover			
Features	Ultrasound non eligible to Repair Centre			
Communication & Relationship				
Access to Call Centre	\checkmark			
Preferred Field Engineer on Site	Not included			
Service Response				
Access to remote expert for Remote Diagnostic / Insite remote support	1			
Guaranteed Engineer Working remotely on system	Time to Connect : Within 2 Working Hours			
Repair Schedule Information from Call Centre	Time to Inform: within 3 Working Hours			
Time to be on Site for Repair	within 2 working days			
Uptime Guarantee	96%			
Time Coverage	Working Hours			
Out of Working Hours (Onsite)	Option			
Out of Working Hours (Remote Services)	Option			
Equipment performance				
Preventive maintenance	✓			
Unlimited number of Corrective Maintenance (Parts & Labour)	1			
Limited number of Corrective Maintenance	Option			
Spare Parts (Excludes consumables and accessories)	\checkmark			
Ultrasound Standard Probes	✓ (Any 1 Standard probe over the term of the contract)			
Ultrasound Specialist Probes	Option			
Wear parts	Not included			
Loan Equipment (Subject to availability)	NA			
Education & training				
Technical training & certification	Not included			
Lifecycle management				
Software Updates (Safety only)	✓			